carrying
Amount

fixed
interest

Rate

variable
interest

rate

non-
interest
bearing

Adjustment
for

discounting

total
nominal
Amount

up to 3
months

3-12
months

1-2
years

2-5
years

More
than 5
years

% $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

finAnciAl

liABilities

2011

Payables - 2,318 - - 2,318 - - - - - - -

Other Borrowings - 38 - - 38 - - 19 - 19 - -

2,356 - - 2,356 - - 19 - 19 - -

2010

Payables - 3,969 - - 3,969 - - - - - - -

Other Borrowings - 56 - - 56 - - 19 - 19 18 -

4,025 - - 4,025 - - 19 - 19 18 -

(a) The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities at the
 end of the reporting period.

interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Western Australian Museum’s financial
assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2011 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

finAnciAl Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 857 (8.6) (8.6) 8.6 8.6

Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 2,156 (21.6) (21.6) 21.6 21.6

Total Increase/(Decrease) (30.2) (30.2) 30.2 30.2

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2010 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

finAnciAl Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,619 (16.2) (16.2) 16.2 16.2

Restricted Cash and cash equivalents 2,313 (23.1) (23.1) 23.1 23.1

Total Increase/(Decrease) (39.3) (39.3) 39.3 39.3

BACK CONTENTS FORWARD

Western Australian Museum ANNUAL REPORT 2010/2011

75

Western Australian Museum ANNUAL REPORT 2010/2011

fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or
fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated
in the applicable notes.

34. ReMuneRAtion of MeMBeRs of  tHe westeRn AustRAliAn MuseuM AnD
senioR officeRs

Remuneration of members of the western Australian Museum

The number of members of the Western Australian Museum, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-